obligations of the Authority payable solely from and secured solely by (i) the Sales Tax Receipts
Fund, subject however to the PBC Parity Pledge Rights and the parity pledge and lien created by
the 2008 Indenture with respect to Pension and Retirement Debt Obligations, and (ii) amounts on
deposit in the funds and accounts established under the Indenture, including investment earnings
thereon.  The Bonds are not, and shall not constitute, an indebtedness of the Regional
Transportation Authority (the “RTA”) or the State of Illinois or any other political subdivision of
or municipality within the State of Illinois, except the Authority.

16

 DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

The annual debt service for the existing Pension and Retirement Debt Obligations, the
Series 2010 Bonds and the 2011 Bonds is set forth in the following table.  See also “PRO
FORMA DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE” below.

Period Ending
December 1

Outstanding Pension and
Retirement Debt Obligation

Debt Service

Series 2010A
Bonds

Outstanding

Series 2010B
Bonds

Outstanding*
2011 Bonds
Principal

2011 Bonds
Interest

Capitalized
Interest

Total Aggregate
Pension and

Retirement Debt
Obligations and Bonds

Net Debt Service

2012 $141,386,832  $2,178,650  $30,798,001   $26,837,684  $24,598,967  $176,602,200

2013 156,574,008 2,178,650 30,798,001

24,965,288   19,165,381   195,350,565

2014 156,577,659 2,178,650 30,798,001

24,965,288   17,842,298   196,677,300

2015 156,574,139 7,893,650 30,798,001

24,965,288   8,001,882   212,229,195

2016 156,573,519 9,579,700 30,798,001

24,965,288   221,916,508

2017 156,573,869 11,445,950 30,798,001

24,965,288   223,783,108

2018 156,572,944 11,449,200 30,798,001

24,965,288   223,785,433

2019 156,573,184 11,450,750 30,798,001

24,965,288   223,787,223

2020 156,576,399  42,308,001

24,965,288   223,849,688

2021 156,573,769  42,309,444

$14,090,000

24,965,288   237,938,501

2022 156,576,474  42,303,085

14,800,000

24,260,788   237,940,347

2023 156,575,395  42,305,021

15,540,000

23,520,788   237,941,204

2024 156,574,586  42,301,767

16,360,000

22,704,938   237,941,291

2025 156,574,560  42,302,380

17,220,000

21,846,038   237,942,978

2026 156,574,793  42,301,720

18,120,000

20,941,988   237,938,501

2027 156,573,729  42,298,710

19,075,000

19,990,688   237,938,127

2028 156,573,774  42,299,940

20,080,000

18,989,250   237,942,964

2029 156,570,957  42,296,380

21,135,000

17,935,050   237,937,387

2030 156,575,270  42,289,310

22,250,000

16,825,463   237,940,043

2031 156,574,636  42,284,700

23,425,000

15,657,338   237,941,674

2032 156,576,290  42,282,900

24,655,000

14,427,525   237,941,715

2033 156,575,394  42,283,950

25,950,000

13,133,138   237,942,482

2034 156,570,732  48,472,580

27,315,000

11,770,763   244,129,075

2035 156,574,364  48,464,740

28,755,000

10,336,725   244,130,829

2036 156,575,588  48,460,070

30,265,000

8,827,088   244,127,746

2037 156,577,324  48,450,820

31,860,000

7,238,175   244,126,319

2038 156,570,078  48,454,240

33,540,000

5,565,525   244,129,843

2039 156,572,630  48,446,030

35,305,000

3,804,675   244,128,335

2040 156,574,965  48,437,820

37,165,000

1,951,163   244,128,948

TOTAL $4,525,467,861  $58,355,200  $1,177,737,616  $476,905,000  $531,252,372  $69,608,528  $6,700,109,520

* “Series 2010B Bonds Outstanding” debt service does not net out any Build America Bonds subsidy payments on the Series 2010B Bonds,
which are not pledged to pay debt service on the Series 2010B Bonds.
 Includes remaining capitalized interest for all Outstanding Bonds.

17

SOURCES OF PAYMENT OF THE 2011 BONDS

General

The source of payment for the 2011 Bonds is the Sales Tax Receipts received by the
Authority from the RTA and deposited into the Sales Tax Receipts Fund established under the
2008 Indenture and held by the Authority.